
PRO HAC VICE APPLICATION & ORDER   October 2012 

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

 
UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 

 

NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA 

    

    Plaintiff(s), 

 v. 

    

    Defendant(s). 

)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)

Case No: _______________
 
APPLICATION FOR 

ADMISSION OF ATTORNEY 

PRO HAC VICE 
(CIVIL LOCAL RULE 11-3)  

I,       , an active member in good standing of the bar of  

     , hereby respectfully apply for admission to practice pro hac vice in the 

Northern District of California representing:        in the 

above-entitled action. My local co-counsel in this case is __________________________________, an 

attorney who is a member of the bar of this Court in good standing and who maintains an office 

within the State of California. 

MY ADDRESS OF RECORD: LOCAL CO-COUNSEL’S ADDRESS OF RECORD: 

 

 

 

 

MY TELEPHONE # OF RECORD:  LOCAL CO-COUNSEL’S TELEPHONE # OF RECORD: 
  

MY EMAIL ADDRESS OF RECORD:  LOCAL CO-COUNSEL’S EMAIL ADDRESS OF RECORD: 
  

I am an active member in good standing of a United States Court or of the highest court of 
another State or the District of Columbia, as indicated above; my bar number is:    . 

A true and correct copy of a certificate of good standing or equivalent official document from said 
bar is attached to this application. 

I agree to familiarize myself with, and abide by, the Local Rules of this Court, especially the 
Standards of Professional Conduct for attorneys and the Alternative Dispute Resolution Local Rules. 

I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct. 

Dated:     

   APPLICANT 

    

ORDER GRANTING APPLICATION 

 FOR ADMISSION OF ATTORNEY PRO HAC VICE 

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED THAT the application of       is granted, 

subject to the terms and conditions of Civil L.R. 11-3. All papers filed by the attorney must indicate 

appearance pro hac vice. Service of papers upon, and communication with, local co-counsel 

designated in the application will constitute notice to the party. 

Dated:   

 UNITED STATES DISTRICT/MAGISTRATE JUDGE 

Reset Form

Ritz Camera and Image, LLC C10-02787-SBA

SanDisk Corporation

Michael E. Joffre

Michael E. Joffre

Michael E. Joffre

District of Columbia
Ritz Camera & Image, LLC

Colleen Duffy-Smith

Kellogg, Huber, Hansen, Todd, Evans & Figel
1615 M St, NW, Ste 400,Washington, DC 20036

Morgan, Duffy-Smith & Todalgo, LLP, 1960
The Alameda, Suite 220,San Jose, CA 95126

(202) 326-7952 (408) 244-4570

mjoffre@khhte.com cduffysmith@mdstlaw.com

497813

04/17/14

4/18/2014

Giuliano, et al. v. Sandisk Corporation et al Doc. 187

Dockets.Justia.com

http://dockets.justia.com/docket/california/candce/4:2010cv02787/229015/
http://docs.justia.com/cases/federal/district-courts/california/candce/4:2010cv02787/229015/187/
http://dockets.justia.com/


ｾ＠ fotrid of Qlolumhfa @oud of J\ppealz 
filommiftcc on J\bmfasious 

430 itt ｾｩｲ･､Ｌ＠ ｾ＠ ＮｾＮ＠ - ｾｯｭ＠ 123 
ｾ｡ｳＴｾｴｯｵＬ＠ ｾｾｌ＠ fil. 20001 

zaz I ｂＷＹｾ＠ zna 

I, J'U£.10 .Jl. C:ASTI.£..£0, C{erk of tfie 'District of Co{umbia Court 

of .Jlyyeafs, do hereby certify tfiat 

MICHAEL E. JOFFRE 

was on MAY 12, 2006 du{y qua{ijied and admitted as an 

attorney and counse{or entit{ed to yractice before tfiis Court and is, 

on tfie date indicated befow, an active member in good standing of 

tfiis 'Bar. 

In Testimony VVfiereef, I fiave 
hereunto suf3scrifJed niy name 
and affixed tfie sea{ of tfiis Court 
at tfie City of VVasfiington, 'D.C., 
on APRIL 17, 2014. 

JULIO A. CASTILLO 
C{erk of tfie Court 

13y: ｾｾｦｬｦＧｌ＠
'Deyuty C{erk 


