		Reset Form
1	UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT	
2	NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA	
3	Ritz Camera and Image, LLC	C10.02797.5DA
4	District((a))	Case No: <u>C10-02787-SBA</u>
5		APPLICATION FOR ADMISSION OF ATTORNEY
6) F	PRO HAC VICE CIVIL LOCAL RULE 11-3)
7	Defendant(s).	
8)	
9	I, Michael E. Joffre, an active member in good standing of the bar of District of Columbia, hereby respectfully apply for admission to practice <i>pro hac vice</i> in the	
10	Northern District of California representing: <u>Ritz Camera & Image, LLC</u> in the	
11	above-entitled action. My local co-counsel in this case is <u>Colleen Duffy-Smith</u> , an	
	attorney who is a member of the bar of this Court in good standing and who maintains an office within the State of California.	
12	MY ADDRESS OF RECORD:	LOCAL CO-COUNSEL'S ADDRESS OF RECORD:
13	Kellogg, Huber, Hansen, Todd, Evans & Figel	Morgan, Duffy-Smith & Todalgo, LLP, 1960
14	1615 M St, NW, Ste 400, Washington, DC 20036 My telephone # of record:	The Alameda, Suite 220,San Jose, CA 95126 LOCAL CO-COUNSEL'S TELEPHONE # OF RECORD:
15	(202) 326-7952 My Email address of record:	(408) 244-4570 Local co-counsel's email address of record:
16	_mjoffre@khhte.com	cduffysmith@mdstlaw.com
17	I am an active member in good standing of a United States Court or of the highest court of another State or the District of Columbia, as indicated above; my bar number is: <u>497813</u> .	
18	A true and correct copy of a certificate of good standing or equivalent official document from said bar is attached to this application.	
19	I agree to familiarize myself with, and abide by, the Local Rules of this Court, especially the	
20	Standards of Professional Conduct for attorneys and the Alternative Dispute Resolution Local Rules.	
21	I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.	
22	Dated: 04/17/14	Michael E. Joffre APPLICANT
23		
24	ORDER GRANTING APPLICATION FOR ADMISSION OF ATTORNEY PRO HAC VICE	
25	IT IS HEREBY ORDERED THAT the application of Michael E. Joffre is granted,	
26	subject to the terms and conditions of Civil L.R. 11-3. All papers filed by the attorney must indicate	
27	appearance <i>pro hac vice</i> . Service of papers upon, and communication with, local co-counsel designated in the application will constitute notice to the party.	
28	Dated: 4/18/2014	he an the
20	UNITED STATES DISTRICT MAGISTRATE JUDGE	
	PRO HAC VICE APPLICATION & ORDER	October 2012
		Dockets.Justi



District of Columbia Court of Appeals Committee on Admissions 430 H Street, N.M. — Room 123 Washington, D. C. 20001 202/879-2710

I, JULIO A. CASTILLO, Clerk of the District of Columbia Court of Appeals, do hereby certify that

MICHAEL E. JOFFRE

MAY 12, 2006 duly qualified and admitted as an was on attorney and counselor entitled to practice before this Court and is, on the date indicated below, an active member in good standing of this Bar.

> In Testimony Whereof, I have hereunto subscríbed my name and affixed the seal of this Court at the City of Washington, D.C., on APRIL 17, 2014.

JULIO A. CASTILLO Clerk of the Court

Deputy Clerk